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Che nkal Gram a Panchayat

Kulathoor Gram a Panchayat

Karod e  Gram a Panchayat

Poovar Gram a Panchayat

Kanjiram kulam  Gram a Panchayat

Kottukal Gram a Panchayat

Thirupuram  Gram a Panchayat

Karum kulam  Gram a Panchayat

Athiyannoor Gram a Panchayat

Neyyattinkara Municipality

Kollayil Gram a Panchayat

Neyyattinkara Taluk

Che nkal Villag e

Kulathoor Villag e

Karod e  Villag e

Thirupuram  Villag e

Poovar Villag e

Kanjiram kulam  Villag e

Kottukal Villag e

Karum kulam  Villag e

Vizhinjam  Villag e

Athiyannoor Villag e Neyyattinkara Villag e

Thiruvananthapuram  District

77°7'30"E

77°7'30"E

77°5'0"E

77°5'0"E

77°2'30"E

77°2'30"E

77°0'0"E

77°0'0"E

8°2
0'0
"N

8°2
0'0
"N

8°1
7'3
0"N

8°1
7'3
0"N

Che nkal Villag e

Karod e  Villag eKulathoor Villag e

Kottukal Villag e

Thirupuram  Villag e

Poovar Villag e

Kanjiram kulam  Villag e

Vizhinjam  Villag e Athiyannoor Villag e

Karum kulam  Villag e

Neyyattinkara Villag e

Neyyattinkara Taluk

C 43 X 3/SW

C 43 X 3/NW

C 43 W 15/SE

Karnataka

Tam il N ad u

MAHE

8

2
43

6

9

1

5
7

11

77
79

71

54

67

84

61

86

74

46

62

35
37

39

63

50
52

69

57

27
29

42

12

85

32

40

17

76

14

58
56

31

44

36

51

16

87

19

82

20

59

30

38

49

78

60

24

33

15

80

25

43

68

23

53

28

47

70

66

83

26

21

45

34

75

22

13

48

73
72

55

81

41

10

18

64 65

Id ukki

Palakkad

Kannur

Thrissur

Kollam

Malap p uram

Kottayam

W ayanad

Ernakulam

Kozhikod e

Kasaragod

Pathanam thittaAlap p uzha

Thiruvananthap uram

INDIA

Ke rala!

Bay of Be ngal
Arab ian 
  Se a

L akshad we e p  Se a

C 43 X 3/SW

C 43 X 3/NW

C 43 W 15/SE

C 43 W 15/NE

Neyyattinkara Taluk

Thiruvananthapuram  Taluk

LAKSHADW EEP SEA

Le g e nd
Coastal District Having CRZ
Districts out of CRZ

Pre pare d  for

De partm e nt of Environm e nt, Gove rnm e nt of Ke rala

COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT PLANKERALA

:
0 1 2

Kilom e te rs
1:25,000

PR EPAR ED AS PER  COASTAL R EGULATION ZONE NOTIFICATION 2019
Scrutinize d  by Ce rtifie d  by Concurre d  by Approve d  by

CR Z Line s

200m  CRZ L ine  - CRZ IIIB

CRZ L ine  for Rive r/Cre e k
20m  CRZ L ine  for Island s
50m  CRZ L ine  - CRZ IIIA

500m  CRZ L ine
! ! Hazard  L ine

High Tid e  L ine  (HTL )
L ow Tid e  L ine  (LTL )

CR Z - II
CRZ II

CR Z - III

50 to 500m  from  HTL -  CRZ III A
200 to 500m  from  HTL - CRZ III B

N o De ve lop m e nt Zone  - N DZ

CR Z - IV
W ate rb od y - CRZ IV A
W ate rb od y - CRZ IV B

CR Z CATEGOR Y
CR Z - I

" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " 50m  Mangrove  Buffe rzone  - CRZ I A

Mangrove s - CRZ  I A
Turtle  N e sting Ground s- CRZ I A
Archae ological/He ritage  Site s – CRZ I A

Inte r Tid al Zone  – CRZ I B

LEGEND

Railway L ine  
Bund  - Prior to 1991
Se awall
V illage  Bound ary

Taluk Bound ary
District Bound ary

Road
Brid ge

Panc hayat Bound ary
Munic ip al or Corp oration Bound ary

L ight houseZ
Fish L and ing Ce ntre
Fishing Harb ourÍ
PortC
Sluic e  Gate  - Prior to 1991"

Pre pare d  by

Minis try of Earth Scie nce s , Gove rnm e nt of Ind ia, Thiruvananthapuram  – 695 011
National Ce ntre for Earth Scie nce Stud ie s

D R AFT M AP - CZM P 2019D R AFT M AP - CZM P 2019

Projection :- UTM    Datum :- WGS 1984 Map No. : KL 02
She e t No:C 43 X 3/SW

Je tty/Bre akwate r
Groins

Com m unity Re se rve
CV CA Bound ary

Surve y Plots07

Pie r

W ate rb od y 

Port L im it

D R A F T  M A PD R A F T  M A P

TAMIL N ADU  STATE

NOTE:
1. Mangrove s in p rivate  land  will not re quire  a b uffe r zone .
2. Island s : 20m  CRZ L ine  from  HTL  is valid  only afte r the  ap p roval
     of IIMP of the  p articular Island .
        3. The  are as sp e c ifie d  b y the  De p artm e nt of Atom ic Ene rgy are  classifie d  
      as CRZ IIIA or CRZ IIIB.

DATA SOUR CE
 I) N ational Ce ntre  for Sustainab le  Coastal Manage m e nt
    1) HTL , 2) CRZ-IA, 3) CV CA
II) Surve y of Ind ia
    1) Hazard  L ine
III) Surve y and  L and  Re c ord s, Govt of Ke rala
    1) Ad m inistrative  Bound arie s
IV ) De p artm e nt of Environm e nt, Govt of Ke rala
    1) Bund /Sluic e  gate  p rior to 1991
V ) De p artm e nt of Fishe rie s, Govt of Ke rala
    1) Inte grate d  Fishe rie s Manage m e nt Plan for CZMP, Ke rala
V I) De p artm e nt of Tourism , Govt of Ke rala
    1) Tourism  Manage m e nt Plan
V II) N ational Ce ntre  for Earth Sc ie nc e  Stud ie s
    1) CRZ cate gorie s and  line s
    2) Infrastructure  fac ilitie s - light house , Road , Railway L ine s, 
        Se awall, Bre akwate r, Je tty e tc
    

CRZ   : Coastal Re gulation Zone
CV CA : Critically V ulne rab le  Coastal Are as
IIMP    : Inte grate d  Island  Manage m e nt Plan
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